

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11050/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in WA No. 2011/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALL KERALA ONLINE LOTTERY DEALERS ASS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11556/2006 (with appl(s) for bringing on record addl. documents
with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13024/2006 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No.13064/2006 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr. Adv.

In SLPs 11050,11556 Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

& 13064/06 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

In SLP 13024/06

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

*

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

For RR 1-3 in

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

SLPs 11050, 11556 & Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv. for

13064/06

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For State of Sikkim

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 13024/06

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11050/2006 and 11556/2006

Issue notice.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to

3. Service is waived on these respondents. Service is dispensed with on

Respondent No.4 being proforma respondent. Hence, service is complete.

Counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two

weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 13024/2006 and 13064/2006

Issue notice.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv. accepts notice for Respondent No.1 in SLP

(C) No. 13024/2006. Let service be effected on the remaining respondents.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. accepts notice on behalf Respondent Nos. 1-3 in

SLP(C) No. 13064/2006. Service is dispensed with on Respondent Nos. 4 and 5

being proforma respondents.

In addition, the petitioner is permitted to serve the Stating Counsel for the State of Meghalaya.

The respondents who have entered appearance may file their counter-affidavit within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let these petitions come up together after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master