

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 641 OF 2007

BIBHASH KARMAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF STATE LOTTERIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution in view of the endorsement on postal envelope that "Left without address", since petitioner is in person and has failed to take steps even after several letters of the Registry.

Registry has to disclose the facts of such letter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar